MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MCRIGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT made and entered into as of the 1rd day of August 13 90 by and between First Colonial Trust Company, for the 17780 and known as Trust Enrower"), and Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicago located at 30 n. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, IL 60602 ("Bank").

WITNESSETH THAT:

Borrower ha	as executed	and deliver	red a	Home	Equity	Line	υţ
Credit Agreement	and Disclosu	ire Statemen:	t (the	"Agr	eement	") dat	ėd
September 5, 1989	with a Ha	aximum Credit	טטעה:	nt In	the a	nount	o:
100,000.00	from Sank to	o Borrower: a	inc			•	

Borrower has delivered to Bank a Mortgage (the "Mortgage") dated September 5, 1989 encumbering certain real property (the "Property") located in Cook County, Illinois, which Mortgage was recorded on in the office of the Recorder of Beeds, Cok County, Illinois as Document Number 89461696 for the purpose of securing the repayment of Borrower's obligation to Bank under the Agreement and such Mortgage. The Property is Segally described as follows:

THE NORTH 37 1/2 FEET OF LOT 6 IN STUDEBAKER'S SUBDIVISION OF SUBLICT 3 IN SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 AND SUBLICT 3 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3, LYING WEST OF LANE PLACE IN CHRISTLYN KUHN'S SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT 31 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIP'J MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

000

and has the common address of 2038 North Orleans Street, Chicago, IL 60614 ("Froperty Address"); and has the permanent index number of 14-33-207-209

Enrower has requested that Bank increase the Credit Limit on the Loan from \$100,000,000 to \$150,000,000 and Bank is willing to do so provided Borrower executes an Amendment to Agreement and such further documents as Bank may require and that the original Mortgage is modified in the manner hereinafter set forth and, subject to the terms, provisions and conditions hereinafter contained.

In consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. The first page of the Mortgage is hereby amended by deleting Maximum Principal sum of \$ 100,000.00 and replacing it with a Maximum Principal sum of \$ 150,000.00.

UNOFFICIAL C

- Wherever in the Mortgage or any other instrument evidencing, securing and guaranteeing the Loan (herein together called "Loan Documents") reference is made to any other of the Loan Documents, such reference shall be deemed a reference to the Loan Documents as hereby modified and amended.
- In all other respects except as modified herein, the Loan Documents remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

The parties have executed this Mortgage Modification Agreement on and as of the date first above written at Droponty Ox Coo ___, Illinois. Chicago.

BORROWER ()
Marie Lient.
WAME: Martin G. Juken, III, MD
Clane Stafferti lukin
NAME: Claire Stažeski Luken
First Colonial Trust Company, not Dersonally but Solely as Trustee under Prust Advenment
dated April 7. 1980 and Indown as Trust No. 4006
Si: Vice President
TITLE: Land Trust Officer
11151 Pand Tiscollicer

C-:

All representations and underlandings of FIRST. COLOMBAL TRUST CTUPE OF A TWARY KNOWN 10 N C 181, 88 Thustee as a second Thustee on the opening of a way to be and those of the opening of a way to be sufficiently to assumed by or analyte enamed eguing and FIRST COLONIAL TRUST COMPANY porsonelly BR's bisuit of the signing of this instrument.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) as county of cook }	
I,, a Notary Public in and for a County, in the State aforesaid, DC HEREBY CERTIFY THAT	ald
personally known to me to be same person(s) whose name(s) (is) (are) subscribed to foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as free and voluntary act, for uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release waiver of the release and waiver of the right of homestead.	and the the
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day	of
NOTARY PUBLIC	
My commission expires:	
STATE OF ILLINGIS) COUNTY OF COOK) I. Bernice D. Lorenz	. 4.3
Bonistalli , Vice President , and Joyce A. Madsen Land Trust Officer , of said Corporation, who are personal known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed the foregoing instrument as such Vice President and Land Trust Of respectively, appeared before me this day in person a acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrume as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and volunta act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein s forth; and the said Land Trust Officer then and there acknowledge and he/she did affix said corporate seal to said instrument his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein section of said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein section said Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein sections.	. Your SOAAXATI
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 7th day of August , 19 90 " OFFICIAL SEAL" BERNIES D. LORENZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLUMO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/19/93 My commission expires: 6-19-93	_
This instrument was prepared by and should be returned to: BOX 333- BOX 37- BOX 333- BOX 333- BOX 333- BOX 333-	. GG
Chicino. = (00(00)	